
#1 Men's 60 Meters
11:30am Trials.  2:05pm Final.  4 Sections.  Pick 1 and 5 Fastest Times

Final
Pl Name Team Time Note Pts
1 OFORI-ATTA, Katakyie Williams 6.91 10

2 NDA, Dominic UMass Boston 6.92 8

3 CENNAMI, Chris UMass Dartmouth 7.02 6

4 FOSTER, Rasheed Colby-Sawyer 7.03 5

5 HOOVER Tufts 7.07 4

6 D'AMORE, Brian WPI 7.08 3

7 THALLER, Jeremy Williams 7.10 2

8 CLARK, Peter Tufts 7.14 1

MILLER, Zach Southern Maine DNS

Prelim
Pl Name Team Time Note H (Pl)
1 OFORI-ATTA, Katakyie Williams 6.92Q 1 (1)

2 MILLER, Zach Southern Maine 7.03Q 3 (1)

3 NDA, Dominic UMass Boston 7.05Q 2 (1)

9 THALLER, Jeremy Williams 7.13Q7.122 4 (1)

4 FOSTER, Rasheed Colby-Sawyer 7.06q 1 (2)

4 CENNAMI, Chris UMass Dartmouth 7.06q 3 (2)

6 CLARK, Peter Tufts 7.09q 1 (3)

7 D'AMORE, Brian WPI 7.10q 3 (3)

8 HOOVER Tufts 7.11q 3 (4)

10 WHELAN, Hugh WPI 7.13 7.126 2 (2)

11 COUTURE, Andrew Bridgewater St. 7.14 4 (2)

12 WILLIAMS, Samir UMass Dartmouth 7.15 7.144 2 (3)

13 TOMCHO, Alex Trinity 7.15 7.148 1 (4)

14 MARKUN, Adam Middlebury 7.17 4 (3)

15 LEE, Richard Coast Guard 7.18 1 (5)

16 MACMILLAN, Alex UMass Dartmouth 7.19 2 (4)

17 OQUENDO, Jordanio Westfield State 7.21 3 (5)

18 MUROWCHICK, Bowdoin 7.24 7.232 2 (5)

19 DENNIS, Mamudu Worcester State 7.24 7.237 4 (4)

20 COY, Jibrail Bowdoin 7.24 7.238 2 (5)

21 LU, Richard MIT 7.25 3 (6)

22 HUNTER, Michael Springfield 7.28 4 (5)

23 MERCIER, Jacob WPI 7.30 4 (6)

24 NEWMAN, Charles Worcester State 7.35 4 (7)

25 JOSHUA, Morancie UMass Boston 7.36 1 (6)

26 ARMIYAW, Abdul-Latif Bowdoin 7.47 1 (7)

27 ROGERS, Trey Southern Maine 7.48 1 (8)

GOCHA, Malcolm St. Josephs (Me.) DNS 3

LUCIANO, Andre Worcester State DNS 2

BOLDEN, Isaiah Plymouth State DNS 4
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#1 Men's 60 Meters (cont'd)
HEAT RESULTS

Prelim
Pl Name Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 4

1 OFORI-ATTA, Katakyie Williams 6.92Q

2 FOSTER, Rasheed Colby-Sawyer 7.06q

3 CLARK, Peter Tufts 7.09q

4 TOMCHO, Alex Trinity 7.15 7.148

5 LEE, Richard Coast Guard 7.18

6 JOSHUA, Morancie UMass Boston 7.36

7 ARMIYAW, Abdul-Latif Bowdoin 7.47

8 ROGERS, Trey Southern Maine 7.48

Heat 2 of 4

1 NDA, Dominic UMass Boston 7.05Q

2 WHELAN, Hugh WPI 7.13 7.126

3 WILLIAMS, Samir UMass Dartmouth 7.15 7.144

4 MACMILLAN, Alex UMass Dartmouth 7.19

5 COY, Jibrail Bowdoin 7.24 7.238

5 MUROWCHICK, Bowdoin 7.24 7.232

LUCIANO, Andre Worcester State DNS

Heat 3 of 4

1 MILLER, Zach Southern Maine 7.03Q

2 CENNAMI, Chris UMass Dartmouth 7.06q

3 D'AMORE, Brian WPI 7.10q

4 HOOVER Tufts 7.11q

5 OQUENDO, Jordanio Westfield State 7.21

6 LU, Richard MIT 7.25

GOCHA, Malcolm St. Josephs (Me.) DNS

Heat 4 of 4

1 THALLER, Jeremy Williams 7.13Q7.122

2 COUTURE, Andrew Bridgewater St. 7.14

3 MARKUN, Adam Middlebury 7.17

4 DENNIS, Mamudu Worcester State 7.24 7.237

5 HUNTER, Michael Springfield 7.28

6 MERCIER, Jacob WPI 7.30

7 NEWMAN, Charles Worcester State 7.35

BOLDEN, Isaiah Plymouth State DNS

#2 Men's 200 Meters
2:35pm.  7 Sections.  Sections on Time, Slow to Fast.  Run in lanes 3-6.
Pl Name Team Time Note H (Pl) Pts
1 KABA, Michael MIT 22.28 6 (1) 10

2 OFORI-ATTA, Katakyie Williams 22.33 6 (2) 8

3 MACMILLAN, Alex UMass Dartmouth 22.51 6 (3) 6

4 NEWMAN, Danny MIT 22.64 22.631 4 (1) 5

5 ALBRITTEN, Tre MIT 22.64 22.633 6 (4) 4

6 COLLINS, Jeremy Southern Maine 22.77 5 (1) 3

7 PAWLINA, Jacob Coast Guard 22.96 5 (2) 2
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#2 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Note H (Pl) Pts
8 LU, Richard MIT 22.99 3 (1) 1

9 NICHOLS, Alex Middlebury 23.00 4 (2)

10 TOMCHO, Alex Trinity 23.05 5 (3)

11 KARDONSKY, Anthony Tufts 23.10 4 (3)

12 MARKUN, Adam Middlebury 23.12 2 (1)

13 PERSONS, Kevin Williams 23.18 23.173 3 (2)

14 CHARLES, Matthew RIC 23.18 23.175 3 (2)

15 BISHOP, Michael Coast Guard 23.19 23.181 2 (2)

16 OQUENDO, Jordanio Westfield State 23.19 23.187 2 (2)

17 CHARIE, Regan Brandeis 23.28 2 (4)

18 MIKLOVICH, Sam Wheaton (Mass.) 23.42 1 (1)

19 HUNTER, Michael Springfield 23.58 3 (4)

20 KHAN, Aziz Amherst 23.67 1 (2)

21 NEWMAN, Charles Worcester State 23.89 1 (3)

LEE, Richard Coast Guard DNS 1

GOINS, Francis Tufts DNF 4

FOSTER, Rasheed Colby-Sawyer DNF 5

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 6

1 MIKLOVICH, Sam Wheaton (Mass.) 23.42

2 KHAN, Aziz Amherst 23.67

3 NEWMAN, Charles Worcester State 23.89

LEE, Richard Coast Guard DNS

Section 2 of 6

1 MARKUN, Adam Middlebury 23.12

2 BISHOP, Michael Coast Guard 23.19 23.181

2 OQUENDO, Jordanio Westfield State 23.19 23.187

4 CHARIE, Regan Brandeis 23.28

Section 3 of 6

1 LU, Richard MIT 22.99

2 PERSONS, Kevin Williams 23.18 23.173

2 CHARLES, Matthew RIC 23.18 23.175

4 HUNTER, Michael Springfield 23.58

Section 4 of 6

1 NEWMAN, Danny MIT 22.64 22.631

2 NICHOLS, Alex Middlebury 23.00

3 KARDONSKY, Anthony Tufts 23.10

GOINS, Francis Tufts DNF

Section 5 of 6

1 COLLINS, Jeremy Southern Maine 22.77

2 PAWLINA, Jacob Coast Guard 22.96

3 TOMCHO, Alex Trinity 23.05

FOSTER, Rasheed Colby-Sawyer DNF

Section 6 of 6
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#2 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS

Pl Name Team Time Note
1 KABA, Michael MIT 22.28

2 OFORI-ATTA, Katakyie Williams 22.33

3 MACMILLAN, Alex UMass Dartmouth 22.51

4 ALBRITTEN, Tre MIT 22.64 22.633

#3 Men's 400 Meters
1:35pm.  6 Sections.  Sections on Time. Slow to Fast.
Pl Name Team Time Note H (Pl) Pts
1 KABA, Michael MIT 49.85 4 (1) 10

2 COLLINS, Jeremy Southern Maine 49.93 4 (2) 8

3 DARING, Emmanuel Williams 49.97 3 (1) 6

4 NICHOLS, Alex Middlebury 50.18 4 (3) 5

5 MARTINEZ, Jimmy Middlebury 50.38 4 (4) 4

6 LEE, William MIT 50.57 4 (5) 3

7 GOINS, Francis Tufts 50.93 3 (2) 2

8 ANDERSON, Samuel Southern Maine 51.04 2 (1) 1

9 NEWMAN, Danny MIT 51.14 3 (3)

10 PENNY, Raeford Coast Guard 51.19 3 (4)

11 BARNES, Derek MIT 51.28 3 (5)

12 KELLY, Andrew WPI 51.30 2 (2)

13 IKUEJAMOFO, Joel RIC 51.37 1 (1)

14 FLYNN, Robert Bates 51.44 2 (3)

15 AGOSTI, Nico Tufts 51.47 2 (4)

16 BUHELT, Jacob Springfield 51.51 2 (5)

17 PORTER, Harrison Bowdoin 51.55 1 (2)

18 DIMAITI, Andrew Tufts 51.60 4 (6)

19 FEOLA, Ben Trinity 51.91 1 (3)

20 KASEMIR, Alex Tufts 52.24 2 (6)

21 MIKLOVICH, Sam Wheaton (Mass.) 52.28 1 (4)

22 MILLER, Zach Southern Maine 52.54 3 (6)

23 BOCOBO, Geoffrey Trinity 52.95 1 (5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4

1 IKUEJAMOFO, Joel RIC 51.37

2 PORTER, Harrison Bowdoin 51.55

3 FEOLA, Ben Trinity 51.91

4 MIKLOVICH, Sam Wheaton (Mass.) 52.28

5 BOCOBO, Geoffrey Trinity 52.95

Section 2 of 4

1 ANDERSON, Samuel Southern Maine 51.04

2 KELLY, Andrew WPI 51.30

3 FLYNN, Robert Bates 51.44

4 AGOSTI, Nico Tufts 51.47

5 BUHELT, Jacob Springfield 51.51
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#3 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS

Pl Name Team Time Note
6 KASEMIR, Alex Tufts 52.24

Section 3 of 4

1 DARING, Emmanuel Williams 49.97

2 GOINS, Francis Tufts 50.93

3 NEWMAN, Danny MIT 51.14

4 PENNY, Raeford Coast Guard 51.19

5 BARNES, Derek MIT 51.28

6 MILLER, Zach Southern Maine 52.54

Section 4 of 4

1 KABA, Michael MIT 49.85

2 COLLINS, Jeremy Southern Maine 49.93

3 NICHOLS, Alex Middlebury 50.18

4 MARTINEZ, Jimmy Middlebury 50.38

5 LEE, William MIT 50.57

6 DIMAITI, Andrew Tufts 51.60

#4 Men's 600 Meters
1:50pm.  4 Sections.  Sections on Time.  Slow to Fast.
Pl Name Team Time Note H (Pl) Pts
1 BHALLA, Veer Tufts 1:20.10 3 (1) 10

2 STAVER, Warren WPI 1:21.38 3 (2) 8

3 WEBB, Daniel Southern Maine 1:21.41 3 (3) 6

4 FUSCO, Mark Bates 1:21.82 3 (4) 5

5 MULLIKEN, James Middlebury 1:22.36 2 (1) 4

6 KENNEALY, John Bowdoin 1:22.42 3 (5) 3

7 LARSSON, Kyle Trinity 1:22.81 3 (6) 2

8 RAMADAN, Hany Southern Maine 1:23.20 1 (1) 1

9 SOGAARD, Kristian Amherst 1:23.36 2 (2)

10 FONG, Elliott Williams 1:23.67 2 (3)

11 MOUSSAMIH, Matthew Westfield State 1:23.80 2 (4)

12 SAWYER, Kevin Bridgewater St. 1:23.84 2 (5)

13 BEATTY, Chauncey Fitchburg St. 1:23.93 1 (2)

14 USOFF, Nicholas Tufts 1:24.14 2 (6)

15 HIGGINS, Adrian Bridgewater St. 1:25.13 1 (3)

16 DOYLE, Tom Tufts 1:25.37 1 (4)

17 MOOK, Ian Williams 1:25.65 1 (5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 RAMADAN, Hany Southern Maine 1:23.20

2 BEATTY, Chauncey Fitchburg St. 1:23.93

3 HIGGINS, Adrian Bridgewater St. 1:25.13

4 DOYLE, Tom Tufts 1:25.37

5 MOOK, Ian Williams 1:25.65

Section 2 of 3
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#4 Men's 600 Meters (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS

Pl Name Team Time Note
1 MULLIKEN, James Middlebury 1:22.36

2 SOGAARD, Kristian Amherst 1:23.36

3 FONG, Elliott Williams 1:23.67

4 MOUSSAMIH, Matthew Westfield State 1:23.80

5 SAWYER, Kevin Bridgewater St. 1:23.84

6 USOFF, Nicholas Tufts 1:24.14

Section 3 of 3

1 BHALLA, Veer Tufts 1:20.10

2 STAVER, Warren WPI 1:21.38

3 WEBB, Daniel Southern Maine 1:21.41

4 FUSCO, Mark Bates 1:21.82

5 KENNEALY, John Bowdoin 1:22.42

6 LARSSON, Kyle Trinity 1:22.81

#5 Men's 800 Meters
2:15pm.  3 Sections.  Sections on Time.  Slow to Fast.  Alley Start.
Pl Name Team Time Note H (Pl) Pts
1 BLACK, Mitchell Tufts 1:52.00 3 (1) 10

2 ELLIS, Jacob Bowdoin 1:53.23 3 (2) 8

3 PINHO, Jack Springfield 1:53.90 3 (3) 6

4 WILSON, Jarod MIT 1:53.94 3 (4) 5

5 GRIFFIN, Patrick Bates 1:55.67 3 (5) 4

6 LEANDRE, Justin Williams 1:56.67 2 (1) 3

7 YANNACONE, Steven Williams 1:56.73 3 (6) 2

8 TRAPP, Connor Connecticut College 1:57.10 3 (7) 1

9 TEACHOUT, Caleb Coast Guard 1:58.66 2 (2)

10 FAJNZYLBER, Jesse Amherst 1:58.96 1 (1)

11 CHASE, Cameron UMass Boston 2:00.09 1 (2)

12 CHAREST, Roger Southern Maine 2:00.13 2 (3)

13 CASSIDY, Arthur Colby 2:00.30 1 (3)

14 CINTRON, Tevin Westfield State 2:00.49 2 (4)

15 CARPINELLO, Luke Middlebury 2:00.52 2 (5)

16 SILVERMAN, Jacob Amherst 2:00.68 1 (4)

17 SPINU, Alex Wheaton (Mass.) 2:00.82 2 (6)

18 WRIGHT, Caleb Trinity 2:01.01 2 (7)

19 GOODRICH, David WPI 2:01.72 1 (5)

20 NORTON, Matt Regis (Mass.) 2:02.31 1 (6)

21 KEBEDE, Ermias Amherst 2:04.06 1 (7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 FAJNZYLBER, Jesse Amherst 1:58.96

2 CHASE, Cameron UMass Boston 2:00.09

3 CASSIDY, Arthur Colby 2:00.30

4 SILVERMAN, Jacob Amherst 2:00.68
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#5 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS

Pl Name Team Time Note
5 GOODRICH, David WPI 2:01.72

6 NORTON, Matt Regis (Mass.) 2:02.31

7 KEBEDE, Ermias Amherst 2:04.06

Section 2 of 3

1 LEANDRE, Justin Williams 1:56.67

2 TEACHOUT, Caleb Coast Guard 1:58.66

3 CHAREST, Roger Southern Maine 2:00.13

4 CINTRON, Tevin Westfield State 2:00.49

5 CARPINELLO, Luke Middlebury 2:00.52

6 SPINU, Alex Wheaton (Mass.) 2:00.82

7 WRIGHT, Caleb Trinity 2:01.01

Section 3 of 3

1 BLACK, Mitchell Tufts 1:52.00

2 ELLIS, Jacob Bowdoin 1:53.23

3 PINHO, Jack Springfield 1:53.90

4 WILSON, Jarod MIT 1:53.94

5 GRIFFIN, Patrick Bates 1:55.67

6 YANNACONE, Steven Williams 1:56.73

7 TRAPP, Connor Connecticut College 1:57.10

#6 Men's 1000 Meters
2:25pm.  2 Sections.  Sections on Time.  Slow to Fast.  Alley Start.
Pl Name Team Time Note H (Pl) Pts
1 DONAHUE, Conor Bowdoin 2:29.22 2 (1) 10

2 WILLIAMS, Niall Connecticut College 2:29.33 2 (2) 8

3 COWEN, Alex Williams 2:29.80 2 (3) 6

4 SERRAO, Kevin Middlebury 2:31.37 2 (4) 5

5 ROY, Lucas WPI 2:32.07 2 (5) 4

6 TANGRI, Kunal MIT 2:32.21 2 (6) 3

7 FOSTER, Brett Coast Guard 2:33.13 1 (1) 2

8 LEGENDRE, Brandon Colby-Sawyer 2:33.48 1 (2) 1

9 APOSTOLIDES, Alex Tufts 2:34.38 1 (3)

10 WATANABE, Hiroto Tufts 2:35.59 2 (7)

11 PARECE, Kenneth Westfield State 2:36.65 1 (4)

12 BARTLETT, Warren Plymouth State 2:37.02 1 (5)

13 ROCKET, Connor Bowdoin 2:37.06 1 (6)

14 LUCEY, Steven Amherst 2:39.33 1 (7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 FOSTER, Brett Coast Guard 2:33.13

2 LEGENDRE, Brandon Colby-Sawyer 2:33.48

3 APOSTOLIDES, Alex Tufts 2:34.38

4 PARECE, Kenneth Westfield State 2:36.65

5 BARTLETT, Warren Plymouth State 2:37.02
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#6 Men's 1000 Meters (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS

Pl Name Team Time Note
6 ROCKET, Connor Bowdoin 2:37.06

7 LUCEY, Steven Amherst 2:39.33

Section 2 of 2

1 DONAHUE, Conor Bowdoin 2:29.22

2 WILLIAMS, Niall Connecticut College 2:29.33

3 COWEN, Alex Williams 2:29.80

4 SERRAO, Kevin Middlebury 2:31.37

5 ROY, Lucas WPI 2:32.07

6 TANGRI, Kunal MIT 2:32.21

7 WATANABE, Hiroto Tufts 2:35.59

#7 Men's 1 Mile Run
1:15pm.  1 Section.  Alley Start.
Pl Name Team Time Note Pts
1 GILSON, Aidan MIT 4:25.20 10

2 FORD, Todd Williams 4:26.36 8

3 CONNORS, Kevin Amherst 4:26.65 6

4 TRAESTER, James Tufts 4:28.18 5

5 BOSWORTH, Ben Connecticut College 4:28.21 4

6 BRUNNETTE, Sam Plymouth State 4:28.79 3

7 STENDER, Ryan Brandeis 4:29.43 2

8 HASTINGS, Jake Fitchburg St. 4:29.85 1

9 TONELLI, Ben Bates 4:30.61

10 EVANS, Connor Middlebury 4:31.09

11 RAPOSO, Colin Tufts 4:32.14

12 HELLER, Gregg Bates 4:36.02

13 TARDUNO, Matthew Williams 4:37.03

CARTWRIGHT, Samuel Middlebury DNF

#8 Men's 3000 Meters
2:55pm. 2 Sections.  Sections on Time.  Slow to Fast.  Waterfall Start.
Pl Name Team Time Note H (Pl) Pts
1 MAZAHERI, Bijan Williams 8:26.33 2 (1) 10

2 HALE, Peter Williams 8:26.72 2 (2) 8

3 JACOBSON, Matt Bowdoin 8:30.36 2 (3) 6

4 O'CONNOR, Luke Tufts 8:31.03 2 (4) 5

5 HUSSEIN, Mohamed Amherst 8:33.90 2 (5) 4

6 SIMPSON, Liam Williams 8:34.37 2 (6) 3

7 HOAGLAND, Patrick Trinity 8:37.44 2 (7) 2

8 FERGUSON-HULL, Bates 8:38.42 2 (8) 1

9 ROSENKRANZ, Josh MIT 8:46.38 2 (9)

10 SWENSON, Christian Tufts 8:46.98 1 (1)

11 AMARAL, Brian Fitchburg St. 8:48.01 1 (2)

12 ANDERSON, Austin Williams 8:49.19 1 (3)

13 PETOW, Kevin Coast Guard 8:50.45 1 (4)

14 HILL, Gilliam Coast Guard 8:51.25 1 (5)
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#8 Men's 3000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Note H (Pl) Pts
15 BUNNELL, Benjamin Colby-Sawyer 8:52.30 2 (10)

16 SKELLY, Michael Westfield State 8:56.34 1 (6)

17 HORTON, Peter Amherst 8:59.24 1 (7)

18 RICH, Brian Middlebury 9:00.22 1 (8)

19 WESLEY, Jack Amherst 9:00.32 1 (9)

20 CURLEY, Michael Tufts 9:00.91 2 (11)

21 DUNN, Sean Trinity 9:06.07 1 (10)

22 JONES, Dylan Tufts 9:23.16 1 (11)

23 JOACHIM, Zachary Trinity 9:33.59 1 (12)

BEYER, Rory MIT DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 SWENSON, Christian Tufts 8:46.98

2 AMARAL, Brian Fitchburg St. 8:48.01

3 ANDERSON, Austin Williams 8:49.19

4 PETOW, Kevin Coast Guard 8:50.45

5 HILL, Gilliam Coast Guard 8:51.25

6 SKELLY, Michael Westfield State 8:56.34

7 HORTON, Peter Amherst 8:59.24

8 RICH, Brian Middlebury 9:00.22

9 WESLEY, Jack Amherst 9:00.32

10 DUNN, Sean Trinity 9:06.07

11 JONES, Dylan Tufts 9:23.16

12 JOACHIM, Zachary Trinity 9:33.59

Section 2 of 2

1 MAZAHERI, Bijan Williams 8:26.33

2 HALE, Peter Williams 8:26.72

3 JACOBSON, Matt Bowdoin 8:30.36

4 O'CONNOR, Luke Tufts 8:31.03

5 HUSSEIN, Mohamed Amherst 8:33.90

6 SIMPSON, Liam Williams 8:34.37

7 HOAGLAND, Patrick Trinity 8:37.44

8 FERGUSON-HULL, Bates 8:38.42

9 ROSENKRANZ, Josh MIT 8:46.38

10 BUNNELL, Benjamin Colby-Sawyer 8:52.30

11 CURLEY, Michael Tufts 9:00.91

BEYER, Rory MIT DNS

#9 Men's 5000 Meters
3:20pm.  1 Section.  Waterfall Start.
Pl Name Team Time Note Pts
1 COTTON, Colin Williams 14:55.00 10

2 SUMRALL, Allen Bates 14:57.24 8

3 NICHOLS, Tim Tufts 14:57.42 6

4 MALONEY, Dennis MIT 15:02.89 5
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#9 Men's 5000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Note Pts
5 COLAIZZI, Griffin Williams 15:03.33 4

6 DECKER, Ben Williams 15:09.20 3

7 WALKER, Nicholas Bowdoin 15:11.17 2

8 MATT, Sebastian Middlebury 15:15.60 1

9 DEYO, Matthew MIT 15:20.60

10 CROWLEY, Dan Amherst 15:22.14

11 WEISS, Daniel MIT 15:24.36

12 GILLIGAN, Brian MIT 15:24.80

13 DOYLE, Joe Bates 15:32.16

14 DUNN, Chris Southern Maine 15:39.75

15 SLOAN, Cooper MIT 15:57.34

BROSSY, Cosmo Amherst DNF

#10 Men's 60m Hurdle
12:00pm Trials.  1:25pm Final.  4 Sections.  Pick 1 and Next 5 Fastest Times.

Final
Pl Name Team Time Note Pts
1 KABA, Michael MIT 8.20 8.194 10

2 MURTAGH, Conor Bridgewater St. 8.20 8.195 8

3 ETKIND, Josh Tufts 8.25 6

4 SWEENEY, Chris MIT 8.35 5

5 RAIMO, Nolan Williams 8.36 4

6 MCINNIS JR., Michael Trinity 8.44 3

7 STAUDT, Joseph Bowdoin 8.49 2

8 PEREZ, Edison Westfield State 8.51 1

9 GAGNON, Justin Southern Maine 8.63

Prelim
Pl Name Team Time Note H (Pl)
1 MURTAGH, Conor Bridgewater St. 8.15Q 3 (1)

2 RAIMO, Nolan Williams 8.34Q8.337 1 (1)

3 SWEENEY, Chris MIT 8.34Q 1 (1)

4 ETKIND, Josh Tufts 8.39Q 2 (1)

5 KABA, Michael MIT 8.43Q 4 (1)

6 MCINNIS JR., Michael Trinity 8.46q 1 (3)

7 PEREZ, Edison Westfield State 8.49q 2 (2)

8 STAUDT, Joseph Bowdoin 8.51q 4 (2)

9 GAGNON, Justin Southern Maine 8.52q 3 (2)

10 TRUONG, Duy Worcester State 8.61 3 (3)

11 BOCOBO, Geoffrey Trinity 8.64 4 (3)

12 DUNHAM, Conor Williams 8.66 8.652 4 (4)

13 KENT, Nathaniel Bowdoin 8.66 8.659 2 (3)

14 PALLOZZI, Mike Middlebury 8.79 2 (4)

15 FARRELL, Tyler Middlebury 8.80 3 (4)

16 BERGIN, David Westfield State 8.83 8.822 1 (4)

17 STALTERS, Cameron Fitchburg St. 8.83 8.827 3 (5)
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#10 Men's 60m Hurdle (cont'd)
Prelim
Pl Name Team Time Note H (Pl)
18 MALONE, Matt Regis (Mass.) 8.85 8.841 4 (5)

19 MARIN, Kawai Bates 8.85 8.849 1 (5)

20 BLELLOCH, Nick Middlebury 8.87 4 (6)

21 BACARE, Bassil Trinity 8.89 3 (6)

22 ROSADO, Luis Eastern Conn. St. 8.91 2 (5)

23 FORGUE, Jeremy Westfield State 8.93 2 (6)

24 LYNCH, James Middlebury 8.95 1 (6)

25 BLACK, Marlon Springfield 8.97 1 (7)

26 KALAMU, Emmanuel Springfield 9.09 2 (7)

27 BRENNER, Andrew Bowdoin 9.10 3 (7)

28 SANTOS, Vincent RIC 9.11 9.103 4 (7)

29 KANE, Brent Westfield State 9.11 9.106 4 (7)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelim
Pl Name Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 4

1 SWEENEY, Chris MIT 8.34Q

1 RAIMO, Nolan Williams 8.34Q8.337

3 MCINNIS JR., Michael Trinity 8.46q

4 BERGIN, David Westfield State 8.83 8.822

5 MARIN, Kawai Bates 8.85 8.849

6 LYNCH, James Middlebury 8.95

7 BLACK, Marlon Springfield 8.97

Heat 2 of 4

1 ETKIND, Josh Tufts 8.39Q

2 PEREZ, Edison Westfield State 8.49q

3 KENT, Nathaniel Bowdoin 8.66 8.659

4 PALLOZZI, Mike Middlebury 8.79

5 ROSADO, Luis Eastern Conn. St. 8.91

6 FORGUE, Jeremy Westfield State 8.93

7 KALAMU, Emmanuel Springfield 9.09

Heat 3 of 4

1 MURTAGH, Conor Bridgewater St. 8.15Q

2 GAGNON, Justin Southern Maine 8.52q

3 TRUONG, Duy Worcester State 8.61

4 FARRELL, Tyler Middlebury 8.80

5 STALTERS, Cameron Fitchburg St. 8.83 8.827

6 BACARE, Bassil Trinity 8.89

7 BRENNER, Andrew Bowdoin 9.10

Heat 4 of 4

1 KABA, Michael MIT 8.43Q

2 STAUDT, Joseph Bowdoin 8.51q

3 BOCOBO, Geoffrey Trinity 8.64

4 DUNHAM, Conor Williams 8.66 8.652
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#10 Men's 60m Hurdle (cont'd)
HEAT RESULTS

Prelim
Pl Name Team Time Note
5 MALONE, Matt Regis (Mass.) 8.85 8.841

6 BLELLOCH, Nick Middlebury 8.87

7 KANE, Brent Westfield State 9.11 9.106

7 SANTOS, Vincent RIC 9.11 9.103

#11 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
3:50pm.  Sections on Time.  Slow to Fast.
Pl Team Time Note H (Pl) Pts
1 MIT (A) 3:22.30 4 (1) 10

2 Tufts (A) 3:22.48 4 (2) 8

3 Middlebury (A) 3:22.95 3 (1) 6

4 Williams (A) 3:23.68 4 (3) 5

5 Coast Guard (A) 3:25.83 4 (4) 4

6 Westfield State (A) 3:26.11 3 (2) 3

7 Southern Maine (A) 3:28.57 4 (5) 2

8 Worcester State (A) 3:29.48 3 (3) 1

9 Keene State (A) 3:29.56 2 (1)

10 Bowdoin (A) 3:30.22 3 (4)

11 Amherst (A) 3:31.51 2 (2)

12 Springfield (A) 3:32.63 2 (3)

13 Regis (Mass.) (A) 3:32.80 2 (4)

14 Bates (A) 3:34.81 3 (5)

15 WPI (A) 3:35.09 4 (6)

16 Trinity (A) 3:36.48 2 (5)

17 Fitchburg St. (A) 3:38.68 2 (6)

18 Connecticut College (A) 3:42.46 3 (6)

19 Lasell (A) 3:44.81 1 (1)

20 New England College (A) 3:45.81 1 (2)

Colby-Sawyer (A) DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4

1 Lasell (A) 3:44.81

2 New England College (A) 3:45.81

Colby-Sawyer (A) DNS

Section 2 of 4

1 Keene State (A) 3:29.56

2 Amherst (A) 3:31.51

3 Springfield (A) 3:32.63

4 Regis (Mass.) (A) 3:32.80

5 Trinity (A) 3:36.48

6 Fitchburg St. (A) 3:38.68

Section 3 of 4

1 Middlebury (A) 3:22.95
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#11 Men's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS

Pl Team Time Note
2 Westfield State (A) 3:26.11

3 Worcester State (A) 3:29.48

4 Bowdoin (A) 3:30.22

5 Bates (A) 3:34.81

6 Connecticut College (A) 3:42.46

Section 4 of 4

1 MIT (A) 3:22.30

2 Tufts (A) 3:22.48

3 Williams (A) 3:23.68

4 Coast Guard (A) 3:25.83

5 Southern Maine (A) 3:28.57

6 WPI (A) 3:35.09

#12 Men's 4 x 800m Relay
4:05pm.  2 Sections.  Sections on Time.  Slow to Fast.  Alley Start.
Pl Team Time Note H (Pl) Pts
1 Amherst (A) 7:48.06 2 (1) 10

2 Connecticut College (A) 7:50.39 2 (2) 8

3 Bowdoin (A) 7:51.42 2 (3) 6

4 Bates (A) 7:52.32 2 (4) 5

5 Williams (A) 7:53.97 2 (5) 4

6 Coast Guard (A) 7:55.63 2 (6) 3

7 MIT (A) 7:57.32 2 (7) 2

8 Trinity (A) 7:57.84 2 (8) 1

9 Tufts (A) 8:02.07 1 (1)

10 Middlebury (A) 8:07.45 1 (2)

11 Plymouth State (A) 8:10.60 1 (3)

12 Westfield State (A) 8:14.00 1 (4)

13 Worcester State (A) 8:15.24 1 (5)

14 Bridgewater St. (A) 8:16.41 1 (6)

15 Colby (A) 8:16.44 2 (9)

16 WPI (A) 8:18.21 1 (7)

17 Keene State (A) 8:28.89 1 (8)

18 Fitchburg St. (A) 8:36.87 1 (9)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 Tufts (A) 8:02.07

2 Middlebury (A) 8:07.45

3 Plymouth State (A) 8:10.60

4 Westfield State (A) 8:14.00

5 Worcester State (A) 8:15.24

6 Bridgewater St. (A) 8:16.41

7 WPI (A) 8:18.21

8 Keene State (A) 8:28.89
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#12 Men's 4 x 800m Relay (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS

Pl Team Time Note
9 Fitchburg St. (A) 8:36.87

Section 2 of 2

1 Amherst (A) 7:48.06

2 Connecticut College (A) 7:50.39

3 Bowdoin (A) 7:51.42

4 Bates (A) 7:52.32

5 Williams (A) 7:53.97

6 Coast Guard (A) 7:55.63

7 MIT (A) 7:57.32

8 Trinity (A) 7:57.84

9 Colby (A) 8:16.44

#13 Men's 4000m DMR
3:40pm.  2 Sections.  Sections on Time.  Slow to Fast.  Alley Start.
Pl Team Time Note H (Pl) Pts
1 Williams (A) 10:26.54 1 (1) 10

2 Middlebury (A) 10:28.77 2 (1) 8

3 Bowdoin (A) 10:29.98 2 (2) 6

4 MIT (A) 10:31.28 2 (3) 5

5 Coast Guard (A) 10:31.80 2 (4) 4

6 Tufts (A) 10:32.90 2 (5) 3

7 Fitchburg St. (A) 10:48.81 1 (2) 2

8 WPI (A) 10:49.87 1 (3) 1

9 Bates (A) 10:50.81 2 (6)

10 Connecticut College (A) 10:58.97 2 (7)

11 New England College (A) 10:58.98 1 (4)

12 Eastern Conn. St. (A) 11:11.90 1 (5)

13 Lasell (A) 11:19.07 1 (6)

14 St. Josephs (Me.) (A) 11:55.77 1 (7)

Worcester State (A) DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 Williams (A) 10:26.54

2 Fitchburg St. (A) 10:48.81

3 WPI (A) 10:49.87

4 New England College (A) 10:58.98

5 Eastern Conn. St. (A) 11:11.90

6 Lasell (A) 11:19.07

7 St. Josephs (Me.) (A) 11:55.77

Worcester State (A) DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 Middlebury (A) 10:28.77

2 Bowdoin (A) 10:29.98

3 MIT (A) 10:31.28
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#13 Men's 4000m DMR (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS

Pl Team Time Note
4 Coast Guard (A) 10:31.80

5 Tufts (A) 10:32.90

6 Bates (A) 10:50.81

7 Connecticut College (A) 10:58.97

#14 Men's High Jump
1:00pm.  Opening Height 1.79, 5cm increments

Pl Name Team Mark 1.79 1.84 1.89 1.94 1.99 2.04 2.09 2.14 Pts
1 CUTLER, Kevin UMass Dartmouth 2.09m 6' 101/4 PPP PPP PPP O XXO XO XO XXX 10

2 SATTIEWHITE, Ben Fitchburg St. 2.04m 6' 81/4 PPP PPP O O XO O XXX 8

3 MILCENT, Chavinskee Fitchburg St. 1.94m 6' 41/4 PPP O O XO XXX 6

4 BAPTISTA, Joao UMass Dartmouth 1.89m 6' 21/4 XO O O XXX 5

5 GAMAGE, Drew Southern Maine 1.89m 6' 21/4 O O XO XXX 4

5 ROBINSON, Deklan Middlebury 1.89m 6' 21/4 PPP O XO XXX 4

7 HARMON, Markiesh Worcester State 1.89m 6' 21/4 O XO XO XXX 2

8 HOGHAUG, Brandon WPI 1.89m 6' 21/4 XO XXO XO XXX 1

9 ROSS, Daniel Worcester State 1.89m 6' 21/4 O XXO XXO XXX

10 SULLIVAN, Brendan Wheaton (Mass.) 1.89m 6' 21/4 XO XXO XXO XXX

11 KNOWLES, Milo MIT 1.84m 6' 01/2 O O XXX

11 CLEMENTS, Jacob Westfield State 1.84m 6' 01/2 PPP O XXX

11 KAGAME, Ian Williams 1.84m 6' 01/2 O O XXX

14 MAWEJJE, Elijah Worcester State 1.84m 6' 01/2 XO O XXX

15 FRANKLIN, Mark Brandeis 1.84m 6' 01/2 O XO XXX

15 PENNINGTON, Charles Tufts 1.84m 6' 01/2 PPP XO XXX

17 TOMLIN, John Westfield State 1.84m 6' 01/2 PPP XXO XXX

VILMENAY, Anthony UMass Dartmouth NH PPP XXX

HARRIS, Connor Southern Maine NH

LARAMEE, Jason Springfield NH

#15 Men's Pole Vault
Begins 1:15 after the completion of Hept PV.  Opening Height 3.95, 15cm increments

Pl Name Team Mark 3.95 4.10 4.25 4.40 4.55 4.70 4.85 5.00 Pts
1 HELDERMAN, Ron Southern Maine 4.85m 15' 11" PPP PPP PPP XO XO XO XO XXX 10

2 NAVETTA, Matt Coast Guard 4.70m 15' 5" PPP O XO O O XO PPP 8

3 NATALONE, John Middlebury 4.55m 14' 11" PPP PPP PPP XO O XXX 6

4 BROWN, Pierceson Williams 4.55m 14' 11" PPP PPP XO O XO XXX 5

5 CAMERON, Scott MIT 4.55m 14' 11" PPP PPP O XXO XO XXX 4

6 FRICK, Michael Coast Guard 4.55m 14' 11" PPP PPP PPP O XXO XXX 3

7 DELISLE, Zachary Westfield State 4.55m 14' 11" PPP PPP XO XXO XXO XXX 2

8 ANDERSON, Garrett Bates 4.40m 14' 51/4 PPP PPP O O XXX 1

9 TURNER, Ryan Southern Maine 4.40m 14' 51/4 PPP PPP O XO XXX

9 WENTWORTH, MIT 4.40m 14' 51/4 PPP PPP O XO XXX

11 DALY, Denis Coast Guard 4.40m 14' 51/4 PPP PPP O XXO XXX

12 WALL, Nicholas Southern Maine 4.25m 13' 111/4 PPP PPP XO XXX

13 WARREN, Curtis Colby-Sawyer 4.25m 13' 111/4 XO XXO XO XXX
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#15 Men's Pole Vault (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark 3.95 4.10 4.25 4.40 4.55 4.70 4.85 5.00 Pts
14 CASSIDY, Robert Middlebury 4.25m 13' 111/4 XXO O XXO XXX

15 REX, Kaci Coast Guard 4.10m 13' 51/4 PPP O XXX

16 WALLACE, Ben Tufts 4.10m 13' 51/4 PPP XO XXX

17 MORETTE, Connor WPI 4.10m 13' 51/4 XO XO XXX

18 BREEN, Tim Fitchburg St. 4.10m 13' 51/4 XXO XO XXX

19 PAGE, Scott Worcester State 4.10m 13' 51/4 XO XXO XXX

19 SIMONS, Conor Middlebury 4.10m 13' 51/4 XO XXO XXX

21 ROBERTS, Newell RIC 3.95m 12' 111/2 XO XXX

21 DELISLE, Patrick Westfield State 3.95m 12' 111/2 XO XXX

MCCRACKEN, Andrew Wesleyan NH XXX

#16 Men's Long Jump
11:00am.  Seeded Flights, Random Within.  Top 9 to Finals.  10 mins Warm-up Between Flights.
Pl Name Team Mark Attempts F (Pl) Pts
1 OKEKE, Arinze MIT 7.00m 22' 113/4 6.66 (NW) 7.00 (NW) 6.75 (NW) 6.43 (NW) 6.69 (NW) PASS 2 (1) 10

2 GORDON, Linus Tufts 6.85m 22' 53/4 6.85 (NW) 6.73 (NW) PASS 6.81 (NW) PASS PASS 2 (2) 8

3 HARRIS, Connor Williams 6.77m 22' 21/2 4.77 (NW) 6.15 (NW) 6.54 (NW) FOUL 6.77 (NW) 6.67 (NW) 1 (1) 6

4 HOOVER Tufts 6.75m 22' 13/4 6.39 (NW) 6.75 (NW) 6.38 (NW) FOUL FOUL FOUL 1 (2) 5

5 CACOPARDO, Luca MIT 6.66m 21' 101/4 6.62 (NW) FOUL 6.55 (NW) 6.65 (NW) 6.66 (NW) 6.64 (NW) 2 (3) 4

6 STONE, Dereck Westfield State 6.62m 21' 83/4 6.27 (NW) 6.00 (NW) 6.55 (NW) 6.16 (NW) FOUL 6.62 (NW) 1 (3) 3

7 DECARLO, Stephan Bowdoin 6.59m 21' 71/2 6.31 (NW) 6.56 (NW) 6.59 (NW) 6.57 (NW) 6.47 (NW) FOUL 2 (4) 2

8 NDIBE, Chidebe Eastern Conn. St. 6.54m 21' 51/2 FOUL 5.88 (NW) 6.54 (NW) 6.46 (NW) 6.53 (NW) 6.37 (NW) 1 (4) 1

9 LATOUR, John Westfield State 6.54m 21' 51/2 6.54 (NW) 6.49 (NW) FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 2 (5)

10 HARMON, Markiesh Worcester State 6.53m 21' 51/4 FOUL 6.53 (NW) 6.53 (NW) 2 (6)

11 MOTLEY, David MIT 6.44m 21' 11/2 FOUL 6.12 (NW) 6.44 (NW) 1 (5)

12 TRUONG, Duy Worcester State 6.35m 20' 10" 6.35 (NW) 6.33 (NW) FOUL 2 (7)

13 DOLECKI, Evan Plymouth State 6.19m 20' 33/4 6.09 (NW) 6.10 (NW) 6.19 (NW) 1 (6)

14 SAYCE, Steven Colby-Sawyer 6.11m 20' 01/2 4.03 (NW) FOUL 6.11 (NW) 1 (7)

15 MILCENT, Chavinskee Fitchburg St. 5.99m 19' 8" FOUL 5.99 (NW) FOUL 2 (8)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark Attempts

Flight 1 of 2

1 HARRIS, Connor Williams 6.77m 22' 21/2 4.77 (NW) 6.15 (NW) 6.54 (NW) FOUL 6.77 (NW) 6.67 (NW)

2 HOOVER Tufts 6.75m 22' 13/4 6.39 (NW) 6.75 (NW) 6.38 (NW) FOUL FOUL FOUL

3 STONE, Dereck Westfield State 6.62m 21' 83/4 6.27 (NW) 6.00 (NW) 6.55 (NW) 6.16 (NW) FOUL 6.62 (NW)

4 NDIBE, Chidebe Eastern Conn. St. 6.54m 21' 51/2 FOUL 5.88 (NW) 6.54 (NW) 6.46 (NW) 6.53 (NW) 6.37 (NW)

5 MOTLEY, David MIT 6.44m 21' 11/2 FOUL 6.12 (NW) 6.44 (NW)

6 DOLECKI, Evan Plymouth State 6.19m 20' 33/4 6.09 (NW) 6.10 (NW) 6.19 (NW)

7 SAYCE, Steven Colby-Sawyer 6.11m 20' 01/2 4.03 (NW) FOUL 6.11 (NW)

Flight 2 of 2

1 OKEKE, Arinze MIT 7.00m 22' 113/4 6.66 (NW) 7.00 (NW) 6.75 (NW) 6.43 (NW) 6.69 (NW) PASS

2 GORDON, Linus Tufts 6.85m 22' 53/4 6.85 (NW) 6.73 (NW) PASS 6.81 (NW) PASS PASS

3 CACOPARDO, Luca MIT 6.66m 21' 101/4 6.62 (NW) FOUL 6.55 (NW) 6.65 (NW) 6.66 (NW) 6.64 (NW)

4 DECARLO, Stephan Bowdoin 6.59m 21' 71/2 6.31 (NW) 6.56 (NW) 6.59 (NW) 6.57 (NW) 6.47 (NW) FOUL

5 LATOUR, John Westfield State 6.54m 21' 51/2 6.54 (NW) 6.49 (NW) FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL
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#16 Men's Long Jump (cont'd)
FLIGHT RESULTS

Pl Name Team Mark Attempts
6 HARMON, Markiesh Worcester State 6.53m 21' 51/4 FOUL 6.53 (NW) 6.53 (NW)

7 TRUONG, Duy Worcester State 6.35m 20' 10" 6.35 (NW) 6.33 (NW) FOUL

8 MILCENT, Chavinskee Fitchburg St. 5.99m 19' 8" FOUL 5.99 (NW) FOUL

#17 Men's Triple Jump
1:45pm.  Seeded Flights, Random Within.  Top 9 to Finals.  10 mins Warm-up Between Flights.
Pl Name Team Mark Attempts F (Pl) Pts
1 OKEKE, Arinze MIT 14.25m 46' 9" 13.88 (NW) FOUL 14.25 (NW) PASS 13.95 (NW) PASS 2 (1) 10

2 RUSCHEL, William MIT 14.17m 46' 6" 14.05 (NW) FOUL 14.17 (NW) 13.99 (NW) FOUL FOUL 2 (2) 8

3 GREENBERG, Brian Bowdoin 14.05m 46' 11/4 FOUL 13.85 (NW) 14.01 (NW) 13.58 (NW) 13.79 (NW) 14.05 (NW) 2 (3) 6

4 MOTLEY, David MIT 14.01m 45' 113/4 13.88 (NW) 13.63 (NW) 13.83 (NW) FOUL 13.89 (NW) 14.01 (NW) 2 (4) 5

5 PRINSTER, Ryan MIT 13.78m 45' 21/2 13.25 (NW) 13.78 (NW) FOUL 13.24 (NW) 13.38 (NW) 13.69 (NW) 1 (1) 4

6 HOLWAY, Christian Williams 13.76m 45' 13/4 13.29 (NW) 13.25 (NW) 13.07 (NW) 12.14 (NW) 13.73 (NW) 13.76 (NW) 2 (5) 3

7 GAMAGE, Drew Southern Maine 13.74m 45' 1" 13.17 (NW) 13.47 (NW) 13.74 (NW) FOUL PASS PASS 2 (6) 2

8 GORDON, Linus Tufts 13.63m 44' 83/4 13.48 (NW) 13.52 (NW) 13.61 (NW) 13.63 (NW) PASS PASS 1 (2) 1

9 ECHEVARRIA, Angel MIT 13.55m 44' 51/2 FOUL 13.36 (NW) 13.25 (NW) 13.47 (NW) 13.47 (NW) 13.55 (NW) 2 (7)

10 WILLIAMSON, Bridgewater St. 13.26m 43' 6" 13.23 (NW) 13.13 (NW) 13.26 (NW) 2 (8)

11 BELLAVIA, Anthony Bowdoin 13.22m 43' 41/2 FOUL 13.22 (NW) 13.09 (NW) 2 (9)

12 ETKIND, Josh Tufts 13.22m 43' 41/2 13.22 (NW) 12.77 (NW) 13.09 (NW) 1 (3)

13 GAGNON, Justin Southern Maine 13.08m 42' 11" 13.08 (NW) 12.96 (NW) 12.65 (NW) 2 (10)

14 KNAPP-WACHSNER, Colby 13.07m 42' 103/4 13.07 (NW) PASS PASS 2 (11)

15 NDIBE, Chidebe Eastern Conn. St. 13.00m 42' 8" 11.81 (NW) FOUL 13.00 (NW) 1 (4)

15 WILLIS, Akhiel Fitchburg St. 13.00m 42' 8" 12.88 (NW) 12.96 (NW) 13.00 (NW) 1 (4)

17 ROBINSON, Cullen Colby-Sawyer 12.32m 40' 5" 12.32 (NW) FOUL FOUL 1 (6)

18 CLARK, Peter Tufts 12.30m 40' 41/4 11.86 (NW) 12.30 (NW) PASS 1 (7)

19 JONES, Jeffrey Bates 12.26m 40' 23/4 12.26 (NW) 12.11 (NW) 11.77 (NW) 1 (8)

20 HENDRICKSON, Southern Maine 12.14m 39' 10" 12.14 (NW) 12.12 (NW) FOUL 1 (9)

21 FLEMMING, Khalil Amherst 11.81m 38' 9" 11.73 (NW) FOUL 11.81 (NW) 1 (10)

GRASSO, Ray Regis (Mass.) NM 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark Attempts

Flight 1 of 2

1 PRINSTER, Ryan MIT 13.78m 45' 21/2 13.25 (NW) 13.78 (NW) FOUL 13.24 (NW) 13.38 (NW) 13.69 (NW)

2 GORDON, Linus Tufts 13.63m 44' 83/4 13.48 (NW) 13.52 (NW) 13.61 (NW) 13.63 (NW) PASS PASS

3 ETKIND, Josh Tufts 13.22m 43' 41/2 13.22 (NW) 12.77 (NW) 13.09 (NW)

4 NDIBE, Chidebe Eastern Conn. St. 13.00m 42' 8" 11.81 (NW) FOUL 13.00 (NW)

4 WILLIS, Akhiel Fitchburg St. 13.00m 42' 8" 12.88 (NW) 12.96 (NW) 13.00 (NW)

6 ROBINSON, Cullen Colby-Sawyer 12.32m 40' 5" 12.32 (NW) FOUL FOUL

7 CLARK, Peter Tufts 12.30m 40' 41/4 11.86 (NW) 12.30 (NW) PASS

8 JONES, Jeffrey Bates 12.26m 40' 23/4 12.26 (NW) 12.11 (NW) 11.77 (NW)

9 HENDRICKSON, Southern Maine 12.14m 39' 10" 12.14 (NW) 12.12 (NW) FOUL

10 FLEMMING, Khalil Amherst 11.81m 38' 9" 11.73 (NW) FOUL 11.81 (NW)

GRASSO, Ray Regis (Mass.) NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 OKEKE, Arinze MIT 14.25m 46' 9" 13.88 (NW) FOUL 14.25 (NW) PASS 13.95 (NW) PASS
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#17 Men's Triple Jump (cont'd)
FLIGHT RESULTS

Pl Name Team Mark Attempts
2 RUSCHEL, William MIT 14.17m 46' 6" 14.05 (NW) FOUL 14.17 (NW) 13.99 (NW) FOUL FOUL

3 GREENBERG, Brian Bowdoin 14.05m 46' 11/4 FOUL 13.85 (NW) 14.01 (NW) 13.58 (NW) 13.79 (NW) 14.05 (NW)

4 MOTLEY, David MIT 14.01m 45' 113/4 13.88 (NW) 13.63 (NW) 13.83 (NW) FOUL 13.89 (NW) 14.01 (NW)

5 HOLWAY, Christian Williams 13.76m 45' 13/4 13.29 (NW) 13.25 (NW) 13.07 (NW) 12.14 (NW) 13.73 (NW) 13.76 (NW)

6 GAMAGE, Drew Southern Maine 13.74m 45' 1" 13.17 (NW) 13.47 (NW) 13.74 (NW) FOUL PASS PASS

7 ECHEVARRIA, Angel MIT 13.55m 44' 51/2 FOUL 13.36 (NW) 13.25 (NW) 13.47 (NW) 13.47 (NW) 13.55 (NW)

8 WILLIAMSON, Bridgewater St. 13.26m 43' 6" 13.23 (NW) 13.13 (NW) 13.26 (NW)

9 BELLAVIA, Anthony Bowdoin 13.22m 43' 41/2 FOUL 13.22 (NW) 13.09 (NW)

10 GAGNON, Justin Southern Maine 13.08m 42' 11" 13.08 (NW) 12.96 (NW) 12.65 (NW)

11 KNAPP-WACHSNER, Colby 13.07m 42' 103/4 13.07 (NW) PASS PASS

#18 Men's Shot Put
Follows Weight Throw. Seeded Flights, Random Within.  Top 9 to Finals.  10 mins Warm-up Between Flights.
Pl Name Team Mark Attempts F (Pl) Pts
1 MARGITZA, Nick Bates 16.64m 54' 71/2 16.21 (NW) 16.64 (NW) 16.47 (NW) 16.17 (NW) NM 16.36 (NW) 2 (1) 10

2 NYHOLM, Karl Colby-Sawyer 15.11m 49' 71/4 15.11 (NW) NM NM NM NM NM 2 (2) 8

3 WEEKS, Sam Worcester State 14.83m 48' 81/4 14.56 (NW) 13.91 (NW) 14.27 (NW) 14.76 (NW) 14.83 (NW) 14.80 (NW) 2 (3) 6

4 CABRAL, Colin RIC 14.57m 47' 10" 13.84 (NW) 14.26 (NW) 14.01 (NW) 13.80 (NW) NM 14.57 (NW) 2 (4) 5

5 PIETRO, John Bowdoin 14.30m 46' 111/4 14.24 (NW) NM NM 14.23 (NW) 13.52 (NW) 14.30 (NW) 2 (5) 4

6 LOUF-WOODS, Jared UMass Dartmouth 14.25m 46' 91/4 13.96 (NW) 14.25 (NW) 14.00 (NW) 13.53 (NW) NM NM 2 (6) 3

7 HAMMERSTROM, Springfield 14.19m 46' 7" NM NM 13.97 (NW) 13.74 (NW) 14.19 (NW) 13.75 (NW) 2 (7) 2

8 LYONS, Christopher Williams 14.05m 46' 11/2 13.36 (NW) 14.05 (NW) 12.82 (NW) NM NM 13.76 (NW) 1 (1) 1

9 BRATTEN, Richard MIT 13.99m 45' 11" 13.99 (NW) NM NM 13.47 (NW) NM 13.73 (NW) 2 (8)

10 BENNETT, Matt WPI 13.95m 45' 91/2 NM 13.68 (NW) 13.95 (NW) 1 (2)

11 CHAISSON, Tyler Middlebury 13.85m 45' 51/2 NM 13.85 (NW) 13.58 (NW) 1 (3)

12 DRIGO, David Westfield State 13.78m 45' 23/4 13.36 (NW) NM 13.78 (NW) 1 (4)

12 FAKOREDE, Adedire Bates 13.78m 45' 23/4 13.09 (NW) 13.78 (NW) 13.34 (NW) 1 (4)

14 CAMPBELL, Lloyd Williams 13.68m 44' 103/4 NM 12.87 (NW) 13.68 (NW) 1 (6)

15 CHRISTO, Anthony Worcester State 13.61m 44' 8" 13.61 (NW) 13.46 (NW) NM 1 (7)

16 VIEIRA, Marcus Worcester State 13.52m 44' 41/2 12.78 (NW) 13.01 (NW) 13.52 (NW) 1 (8)

17 ROUMANOS, Jacob Worcester State 13.46m 44' 21/4 12.40 (NW) 13.46 (NW) 13.44 (NW) 1 (9)

18 EDOMWONYI, Agbon Wesleyan 13.43m 44' 1" 12.41 (NW) NM 13.43 (NW) 2 (9)

19 FAKKEMA, Jon MIT 13.25m 43' 6" 13.25 (NW) NM 12.89 (NW) 1 (10)

20 SWETT, Atticus Tufts 12.79m 41' 113/4 NM 12.79 (NW) NM 2 (10)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark Attempts

Flight 1 of 2

1 LYONS, Christopher Williams 14.05m 46' 11/2 13.36 (NW) 14.05 (NW) 12.82 (NW) NM NM 13.76 (NW)

2 BENNETT, Matt WPI 13.95m 45' 91/2 NM 13.68 (NW) 13.95 (NW)

3 CHAISSON, Tyler Middlebury 13.85m 45' 51/2 NM 13.85 (NW) 13.58 (NW)

4 DRIGO, David Westfield State 13.78m 45' 23/4 13.36 (NW) NM 13.78 (NW)

4 FAKOREDE, Adedire Bates 13.78m 45' 23/4 13.09 (NW) 13.78 (NW) 13.34 (NW)

6 CAMPBELL, Lloyd Williams 13.68m 44' 103/4 NM 12.87 (NW) 13.68 (NW)

7 CHRISTO, Anthony Worcester State 13.61m 44' 8" 13.61 (NW) 13.46 (NW) NM

8 VIEIRA, Marcus Worcester State 13.52m 44' 41/2 12.78 (NW) 13.01 (NW) 13.52 (NW)
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#18 Men's Shot Put (cont'd)
FLIGHT RESULTS

Pl Name Team Mark Attempts
9 ROUMANOS, Jacob Worcester State 13.46m 44' 21/4 12.40 (NW) 13.46 (NW) 13.44 (NW)

10 FAKKEMA, Jon MIT 13.25m 43' 6" 13.25 (NW) NM 12.89 (NW)

Flight 2 of 2

1 MARGITZA, Nick Bates 16.64m 54' 71/2 16.21 (NW) 16.64 (NW) 16.47 (NW) 16.17 (NW) NM 16.36 (NW)

2 NYHOLM, Karl Colby-Sawyer 15.11m 49' 71/4 15.11 (NW) NM NM NM NM NM

3 WEEKS, Sam Worcester State 14.83m 48' 81/4 14.56 (NW) 13.91 (NW) 14.27 (NW) 14.76 (NW) 14.83 (NW) 14.80 (NW)

4 CABRAL, Colin RIC 14.57m 47' 10" 13.84 (NW) 14.26 (NW) 14.01 (NW) 13.80 (NW) NM 14.57 (NW)

5 PIETRO, John Bowdoin 14.30m 46' 111/4 14.24 (NW) NM NM 14.23 (NW) 13.52 (NW) 14.30 (NW)

6 LOUF-WOODS, Jared UMass Dartmouth 14.25m 46' 91/4 13.96 (NW) 14.25 (NW) 14.00 (NW) 13.53 (NW) NM NM

7 HAMMERSTROM, Springfield 14.19m 46' 7" NM NM 13.97 (NW) 13.74 (NW) 14.19 (NW) 13.75 (NW)

8 BRATTEN, Richard MIT 13.99m 45' 11" 13.99 (NW) NM NM 13.47 (NW) NM 13.73 (NW)

9 EDOMWONYI, Agbon Wesleyan 13.43m 44' 1" 12.41 (NW) NM 13.43 (NW)

10 SWETT, Atticus Tufts 12.79m 41' 113/4 NM 12.79 (NW) NM

#19 Men's Weight Throw
11:00am.  Seeded Flights, Random Within.  Top 9 to Finals.  10 mins Warm-up Between Flights.
Pl Name Team Mark Attempts F (Pl) Pts
1 CUMMINS, Edward RIC 18.57m 60' 111/4 18.12 (NW) 18.09 (NW) 18.57 (NW) NM NM 18.38 (NW) 2 (1) 10

2 FAKOREDE, Adedire Bates 17.56m 57' 71/2 NM NM 16.11 (NW) 16.68 (NW) 16.56 (NW) 17.56 (NW) 2 (2) 8

3 MARGITZA, Nick Bates 16.99m 55' 91/4 NM 15.52 (NW) 15.53 (NW) 15.64 (NW) 16.42 (NW) 16.99 (NW) 2 (3) 6

4 WEEKS, Sam Worcester State 16.46m 54' 01/4 15.79 (NW) 15.87 (NW) 16.32 (NW) 16.41 (NW) 16.46 (NW) NM 2 (4) 5

5 CABRAL, Colin RIC 16.23m 53' 31/4 NM 15.01 (NW) 16.03 (NW) 16.21 (NW) 16.04 (NW) 16.23 (NW) 2 (5) 4

6 LYONS, Christopher Williams 15.71m 51' 63/4 15.36 (NW) NM 14.32 (NW) 15.71 (NW) NM NM 1 (1) 3

7 EDOMWONYI, Agbon Wesleyan 15.44m 50' 81/4 NM 15.44 (NW) 14.54 (NW) 14.55 (NW) 15.29 (NW) 14.61 (NW) 2 (6) 2

8 VIEIRA, Marcus Worcester State 15.09m 49' 61/4 14.65 (NW) 14.84 (NW) 15.02 (NW) 15.09 (NW) 15.06 (NW) 14.80 (NW) 2 (7) 1

9 PALOIAN, Michael Tufts 14.93m 49' 0" NM NM 14.93 (NW) NM 14.14 (NW) NM 2 (8)

10 COLAVECCHIO, RIC 14.89m 48' 101/2 NM 14.89 (NW) NM 2 (9)

11 BETSOLD, Greg UMass Dartmouth 14.61m 47' 111/2 14.04 (NW) 13.79 (NW) 14.61 (NW) 1 (2)

12 BEAUREGARD, Jason WPI 14.54m 47' 83/4 NM 14.54 (NW) 13.72 (NW) 2 (10)

13 ADEBAYO, Ifeoluwa Tufts 14.40m 47' 31/4 14.40 (NW) NM 13.65 (NW) 1 (3)

14 DRIGO, David Westfield State 14.36m 47' 11/2 14.36 (NW) NM NM 1 (4)

15 CHRISTO, Anthony Worcester State 14.16m 46' 53/4 NM NM 14.16 (NW) 1 (5)

16 SPRUILL, Shamar RIC 14.06m 46' 13/4 13.70 (NW) NM 14.06 (NW) 2 (11)

17 HAMMERSTROM, Springfield 14.00m 45' 111/2 13.78 (NW) 13.98 (NW) 14.00 (NW) 1 (6)

18 SWETT, Atticus Tufts 13.94m 45' 9" 13.94 (NW) NM NM 1 (7)

19 PIETRO, John Bowdoin 13.66m 44' 10" NM NM 13.66 (NW) 1 (8)

20 FLYNN, Cameron Westfield State 13.53m 44' 5" NM NM 13.53 (NW) 1 (9)

ANDREWS, Peter Springfield NM 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark Attempts

Flight 1 of 2

1 LYONS, Christopher Williams 15.71m 51' 63/4 15.36 (NW) NM 14.32 (NW) 15.71 (NW) NM NM

2 BETSOLD, Greg UMass Dartmouth 14.61m 47' 111/2 14.04 (NW) 13.79 (NW) 14.61 (NW)

3 ADEBAYO, Ifeoluwa Tufts 14.40m 47' 31/4 14.40 (NW) NM 13.65 (NW)

4 DRIGO, David Westfield State 14.36m 47' 11/2 14.36 (NW) NM NM
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#19 Men's Weight Throw (cont'd)
FLIGHT RESULTS

Pl Name Team Mark Attempts
5 CHRISTO, Anthony Worcester State 14.16m 46' 53/4 NM NM 14.16 (NW)

6 HAMMERSTROM, Springfield 14.00m 45' 111/2 13.78 (NW) 13.98 (NW) 14.00 (NW)

7 SWETT, Atticus Tufts 13.94m 45' 9" 13.94 (NW) NM NM

8 PIETRO, John Bowdoin 13.66m 44' 10" NM NM 13.66 (NW)

9 FLYNN, Cameron Westfield State 13.53m 44' 5" NM NM 13.53 (NW)

ANDREWS, Peter Springfield NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 CUMMINS, Edward RIC 18.57m 60' 111/4 18.12 (NW) 18.09 (NW) 18.57 (NW) NM NM 18.38 (NW)

2 FAKOREDE, Adedire Bates 17.56m 57' 71/2 NM NM 16.11 (NW) 16.68 (NW) 16.56 (NW) 17.56 (NW)

3 MARGITZA, Nick Bates 16.99m 55' 91/4 NM 15.52 (NW) 15.53 (NW) 15.64 (NW) 16.42 (NW) 16.99 (NW)

4 WEEKS, Sam Worcester State 16.46m 54' 01/4 15.79 (NW) 15.87 (NW) 16.32 (NW) 16.41 (NW) 16.46 (NW) NM

5 CABRAL, Colin RIC 16.23m 53' 31/4 NM 15.01 (NW) 16.03 (NW) 16.21 (NW) 16.04 (NW) 16.23 (NW)

6 EDOMWONYI, Agbon Wesleyan 15.44m 50' 81/4 NM 15.44 (NW) 14.54 (NW) 14.55 (NW) 15.29 (NW) 14.61 (NW)

7 VIEIRA, Marcus Worcester State 15.09m 49' 61/4 14.65 (NW) 14.84 (NW) 15.02 (NW) 15.09 (NW) 15.06 (NW) 14.80 (NW)

8 PALOIAN, Michael Tufts 14.93m 49' 0" NM NM 14.93 (NW) NM 14.14 (NW) NM

9 COLAVECCHIO, RIC 14.89m 48' 101/2 NM 14.89 (NW) NM

10 BEAUREGARD, Jason WPI 14.54m 47' 83/4 NM 14.54 (NW) 13.72 (NW)

11 SPRUILL, Shamar RIC 14.06m 46' 13/4 13.70 (NW) NM 14.06 (NW)

#20 Men's Indoor Heptathlon
Pl Athlete Points 60m LJ SP HJ 60m H PV 1000m

1 HERWIG, Andrew

Colby

Team Points: 10

4524 7.64

668

5.68m

18' 73/4

519

11.15m

36' 71/4

555

1.86m

6' 11/4

679

9.03

739

3.95m

12' 111/2

603

2:50.44

761

2 RILEY, Tommy

Williams

Team Points: 8

4474 7.29

782

6.30m

20' 8"

652

11.18m

36' 81/2

557

1.71m

5' 71/4

552

9.09

726

3.35m

10' 113/4

444

2:50.44

761

3 MOODY, Charles

Southern Maine

Team Points: 6

4442 7.34

765

6.43m

21' 11/4

682

9.79m

32' 13/4

473

1.83m

6' 0"

653

9.19

704

3.25m

10' 8"

418

2:51.78

747

4 GRAY, Luke

MIT

Team Points: 5

4247 7.68

656

5.46m

17' 11"

473

11.76m

38' 71/4

592

1.65m

5' 5"

504

9.26

690

3.85m

12' 71/2

576

2:50.96

756

5 DALTON, Nick

WPI

Team Points: 4

4207 7.36

759

5.72m

18' 91/4

527

10.35m

33' 113/4

507

1.80m

5' 103/4

627

9.38

664

3.05m

10' 0"

369

2:51.08

754

6 TRUONG, Duy

Worcester State

Team Points: 3

4195 7.27

789

6.53m

21' 51/4

704

10.66m

35' 0"

525

1.71m

5' 71/4

552

8.80

791

3.15m

10' 4"

393

3:24.95

441

7 DOWNEY, Blake

Bates

Team Points: 2

4181 7.68

656

5.67m

18' 71/4

516

9.74m

31' 113/4

470

1.68m

5' 6"

528

9.37

666

3.95m

12' 111/2

603

2:52.28

742

8 AHERNE, Jack

Bates

Team Points: 1

4048 7.53

703

5.58m

18' 33/4

498

11.59m

38' 01/2

582

1.56m

5' 11/4

434

9.14

715

3.45m

11' 33/4

469

3:01.75

647
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#20 Men's Indoor Heptathlon (continued)
Pl Athlete Points 60m LJ SP HJ 60m H PV 1000m

9 FISCHETTI, Nick

Connecticut College

4015 7.54

700

5.77m

18' 111/4

537

10.11m

33' 21/4

492

1.74m

5' 81/2

577

9.67

605

2.95m

9' 8"

345

2:50.62

759

10 POST, Tyler

Bates

3354 7.64

668

5.73m

18' 93/4

529

7.98m

26' 21/2

365

1.56m

5' 11/4

434

9.85

570

2.65m

8' 81/4

275

3:16.31

513

#20-1 Men's Heptathlon 60 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Note H (Pl) Pts
1 TRUONG, Duy Worcester State 7.27 2 (1) 789

2 RILEY, Tommy Williams 7.29 2 (2) 782

3 MOODY, Charles Southern Maine 7.34 2 (3) 765

4 DALTON, Nick WPI 7.36 2 (4) 759

5 AHERNE, Jack Bates 7.53 1 (1) 703

6 FISCHETTI, Nick Connecticut College 7.54 2 (5) 700

7 HERWIG, Andrew Colby 7.64 7.637 1 (2) 668

8 POST, Tyler Bates 7.64 1 (2) 668

9 DOWNEY, Blake Bates 7.68 7.675 1 (4) 656

10 GRAY, Luke MIT 7.68 7.677 1 (4) 656

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note Pts

Section 1 of 2

1 AHERNE, Jack Bates 7.53 703

2 POST, Tyler Bates 7.64 668

2 HERWIG, Andrew Colby 7.64 7.637 668

4 DOWNEY, Blake Bates 7.68 7.675 656

4 GRAY, Luke MIT 7.68 7.677 656

Section 2 of 2

1 TRUONG, Duy Worcester State 7.27 789

2 RILEY, Tommy Williams 7.29 782

3 MOODY, Charles Southern Maine 7.34 765

4 DALTON, Nick WPI 7.36 759

5 FISCHETTI, Nick Connecticut College 7.54 700

Men's Heptathlon After 1 Events
Pl Athlete Team Points

1 TRUONG, Duy Worcester State 789

2 RILEY, Tommy Williams 782

3 MOODY, Charles Southern Maine 765

4 DALTON, Nick WPI 759

5 AHERNE, Jack Bates 703

6 FISCHETTI, Nick Connecticut College 700

7 HERWIG, Andrew Colby 668

8 POST, Tyler Bates 668

9 DOWNEY, Blake Bates 656

10 GRAY, Luke MIT 656
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#20-2 Men's Heptathlon Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Attempts Pts
1 TRUONG, Duy Worcester State 6.53m 21' 51/4 6.53 (NW) FOUL 6.26 (NW) 704

2 MOODY, Charles Southern Maine 6.43m 21' 11/4 6.43 (NW) FOUL FOUL 682

3 RILEY, Tommy Williams 6.30m 20' 8" 5.72 (NW) 6.30 (NW) FOUL 652

4 FISCHETTI, Nick Connecticut College 5.77m 18' 111/4 FOUL 5.77 (NW) FOUL 537

5 POST, Tyler Bates 5.73m 18' 93/4 5.58 (NW) 5.71 (NW) 5.73 (NW) 529

6 DALTON, Nick WPI 5.72m 18' 91/4 FOUL 5.72 (NW) FOUL 527

7 HERWIG, Andrew Colby 5.68m 18' 73/4 5.52 (NW) 5.60 (NW) 5.68 (NW) 519

8 DOWNEY, Blake Bates 5.67m 18' 71/4 5.67 (NW) 5.55 (NW) 5.03 (NW) 516

9 AHERNE, Jack Bates 5.58m 18' 33/4 5.40 (NW) 5.39 (NW) 5.58 (NW) 498

10 GRAY, Luke MIT 5.46m 17' 11" 5.46 (NW) FOUL 5.44 (NW) 473

Men's Heptathlon After 2 Events
Pl Athlete Team Points

1 TRUONG, Duy Worcester State 1493

2 MOODY, Charles Southern Maine 1447

3 RILEY, Tommy Williams 1434

4 DALTON, Nick WPI 1286

5 FISCHETTI, Nick Connecticut College 1237

6 AHERNE, Jack Bates 1201

7 POST, Tyler Bates 1197

8 HERWIG, Andrew Colby 1187

9 DOWNEY, Blake Bates 1172

10 GRAY, Luke MIT 1129

#20-3 Men's Heptathlon Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark Attempts Pts
1 GRAY, Luke MIT 11.76m 38' 71/4 10.95 (NW) 11.76 (NW) 11.65 (NW) 592

2 AHERNE, Jack Bates 11.59m 38' 01/2 11.18 (NW) 11.31 (NW) 11.59 (NW) 582

3 RILEY, Tommy Williams 11.18m 36' 81/2 10.73 (NW) 11.18 (NW) 10.50 (NW) 557

4 HERWIG, Andrew Colby 11.15m 36' 71/4 10.21 (NW) 11.15 (NW) 10.40 (NW) 555

5 TRUONG, Duy Worcester State 10.66m 35' 0" 10.22 (NW) 10.38 (NW) 10.66 (NW) 525

6 DALTON, Nick WPI 10.35m 33' 113/4 10.23 (NW) FOUL 10.35 (NW) 507

7 FISCHETTI, Nick Connecticut College 10.11m 33' 21/4 10.11 (NW) 9.97 (NW) 9.79 (NW) 492

8 MOODY, Charles Southern Maine 9.79m 32' 13/4 9.51 (NW) 9.79 (NW) FOUL 473

9 DOWNEY, Blake Bates 9.74m 31' 113/4 8.12 (NW) 9.74 (NW) 9.01 (NW) 470

10 POST, Tyler Bates 7.98m 26' 21/2 7.98 (NW) 7.55 (NW) 7.41 (NW) 365

Men's Heptathlon After 3 Events
Pl Athlete Team Points

1 TRUONG, Duy Worcester State 2018

2 RILEY, Tommy Williams 1991

3 MOODY, Charles Southern Maine 1920

4 DALTON, Nick WPI 1793

5 AHERNE, Jack Bates 1783

6 HERWIG, Andrew Colby 1742

7 FISCHETTI, Nick Connecticut College 1729

8 GRAY, Luke MIT 1721
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Men's Heptathlon After 3 Events (cont'd)
Pl Athlete Team Points

9 DOWNEY, Blake Bates 1642

10 POST, Tyler Bates 1562

#20-4 Men's Heptathlon High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark 1.62 1.65 1.68 1.71 1.74 1.77 1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 Pts
1 HERWIG, Andrew Colby 1.86m 6' 11/4 PPP PPP PPP PPP O XO XXO O XXO XXP 679

2 MOODY, Charles Southern Maine 1.83m 6' 0" PPP PPP PPP PPP O O O XXO XXX 653

3 DALTON, Nick WPI 1.80m 5' 103/4 PPP PPP O PPP O XO XXO XXX 627

4 FISCHETTI, Nick Connecticut College 1.74m 5' 81/2 O XO O XO O XXX 577

5 TRUONG, Duy Worcester State 1.71m 5' 71/4 PPP XO XO O XXX 552

5 RILEY, Tommy Williams 1.71m 5' 71/4 PPP XXO O XO XXX 552

7 DOWNEY, Blake Bates 1.68m 5' 6" PPP PPP O PPP XXX 528

8 GRAY, Luke MIT 1.65m 5' 5" XO XO XXX 504

Pl Name Team Mark 1.47 1.50 1.53 1.56 1.59 Pts
5 TRUONG, Duy Worcester State (cont'd) PPP PPP PPP PPP O 552

5 RILEY, Tommy Williams (cont'd) PPP PPP O PPP O 552

8 GRAY, Luke MIT (cont'd) O PPP O XO XO 504

9 AHERNE, Jack Bates 1.56m 5' 11/4 O PPP O XO XXX 434

9 POST, Tyler Bates 1.56m 5' 11/4 O PPP XXO XO XXX 434

Men's Heptathlon After 4 Events
Pl Athlete Team Points

1 MOODY, Charles Southern Maine 2573

2 TRUONG, Duy Worcester State 2570

3 RILEY, Tommy Williams 2543

4 HERWIG, Andrew Colby 2421

5 DALTON, Nick WPI 2420

6 FISCHETTI, Nick Connecticut College 2306

7 GRAY, Luke MIT 2225

8 AHERNE, Jack Bates 2217

9 DOWNEY, Blake Bates 2170

10 POST, Tyler Bates 1996

#20-5 Men's Heptathlon 60m Hurdle
Pl Name Team Time Note H (Pl) Pts
1 TRUONG, Duy Worcester State 8.80 3 (1) 791

2 HERWIG, Andrew Colby 9.03 3 (2) 739

3 RILEY, Tommy Williams 9.09 1 (1) 726

4 AHERNE, Jack Bates 9.14 3 (3) 715

5 MOODY, Charles Southern Maine 9.19 2 (1) 704

6 GRAY, Luke MIT 9.26 3 (4) 690

7 DOWNEY, Blake Bates 9.37 2 (2) 666

8 DALTON, Nick WPI 9.38 2 (3) 664

9 FISCHETTI, Nick Connecticut College 9.67 1 (2) 605

10 POST, Tyler Bates 9.85 1 (3) 570
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#20-5 Men's Heptathlon 60m Hurdle (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS

Pl Name Team Time Note Pts
Section 1 of 3

1 RILEY, Tommy Williams 9.09 726

2 FISCHETTI, Nick Connecticut College 9.67 605

3 POST, Tyler Bates 9.85 570

Section 2 of 3

1 MOODY, Charles Southern Maine 9.19 704

2 DOWNEY, Blake Bates 9.37 666

3 DALTON, Nick WPI 9.38 664

Section 3 of 3

1 TRUONG, Duy Worcester State 8.80 791

2 HERWIG, Andrew Colby 9.03 739

3 AHERNE, Jack Bates 9.14 715

4 GRAY, Luke MIT 9.26 690

Men's Heptathlon After 5 Events
Pl Athlete Team Points

1 TRUONG, Duy Worcester State 3361

2 MOODY, Charles Southern Maine 3277

3 RILEY, Tommy Williams 3269

4 HERWIG, Andrew Colby 3160

5 DALTON, Nick WPI 3084

6 AHERNE, Jack Bates 2932

7 GRAY, Luke MIT 2915

8 FISCHETTI, Nick Connecticut College 2911

9 DOWNEY, Blake Bates 2836

10 POST, Tyler Bates 2566

#20-6 Men's Heptathlon Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark 3.15 3.25 3.35 3.45 3.55 3.65 3.75 3.85 3.95 4.05 Pts
1 DOWNEY, Blake Bates 3.95m 12' 111/2 PPP O O O O O XXO XO O XXX 603

1 HERWIG, Andrew Colby 3.95m 12' 111/2 PPP PPP PPP O O XO O O XXO XXX 603

3 GRAY, Luke MIT 3.85m 12' 71/2 PPP PPP PPP O PPP PPP O O XXX 576

4 AHERNE, Jack Bates 3.45m 11' 33/4 O O O O XXX 469

5 RILEY, Tommy Williams 3.35m 10' 113/4 O O O XXX 444

6 MOODY, Charles Southern Maine 3.25m 10' 8" XO XO XXX 418

7 TRUONG, Duy Worcester State 3.15m 10' 4" XXO XXX 393

Pl Name Team Mark 2.15 2.25 2.35 2.45 2.55 2.65 2.75 2.85 2.95 3.05 Pts
4 AHERNE, Jack Bates (cont'd) PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP O PPP O 469

5 RILEY, Tommy Williams (cont'd) O O PPP O O PPP O XO O O 444

6 MOODY, Charles Southern Maine (cont'd) PPP PPP PPP O PPP O PPP O O O 418

7 TRUONG, Duy Worcester State (cont'd) PPP PPP PPP PPP O XO PPP O XO O 393

8 DALTON, Nick WPI 3.05m 10' 0" PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP O O O 369

9 FISCHETTI, Nick Connecticut College 2.95m 9' 8" PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP O O O XXX 345

10 POST, Tyler Bates 2.65m 8' 81/4 O O PPP O PPP O XXX 275
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Men's Heptathlon After 6 Events
Pl Athlete Team Points

1 HERWIG, Andrew Colby 3763

2 TRUONG, Duy Worcester State 3754

3 RILEY, Tommy Williams 3713

4 MOODY, Charles Southern Maine 3695

5 GRAY, Luke MIT 3491

6 DALTON, Nick WPI 3453

7 DOWNEY, Blake Bates 3439

8 AHERNE, Jack Bates 3401

9 FISCHETTI, Nick Connecticut College 3256

10 POST, Tyler Bates 2841

#20-7 Men's Heptathlon 1000 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Note Pts
1 HERWIG, Andrew Colby 2:50.44 2:50.435 761

2 RILEY, Tommy Williams 2:50.44 2:50.436 761

3 FISCHETTI, Nick Connecticut College 2:50.62 759

4 GRAY, Luke MIT 2:50.96 756

5 DALTON, Nick WPI 2:51.08 754

6 MOODY, Charles Southern Maine 2:51.78 747

7 DOWNEY, Blake Bates 2:52.28 742

8 AHERNE, Jack Bates 3:01.75 647

9 POST, Tyler Bates 3:16.31 513

10 TRUONG, Duy Worcester State 3:24.95 441

Men's Heptathlon After 7 Events
Pl Athlete Team Points

1 HERWIG, Andrew Colby 4524

2 RILEY, Tommy Williams 4474

3 MOODY, Charles Southern Maine 4442

4 GRAY, Luke MIT 4247

5 DALTON, Nick WPI 4207

6 TRUONG, Duy Worcester State 4195

7 DOWNEY, Blake Bates 4181

8 AHERNE, Jack Bates 4048

9 FISCHETTI, Nick Connecticut College 4015

10 POST, Tyler Bates 3354

 Men's  Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 MIT MIT 138

2 Williams WIMA 132

3 Tufts TUFT 74

4 Bowdoin BOWD 55

5 Bates BATE 51

6 Middlebury MIDD 43

6 Southern Maine SOUT 43

8 UMass Dartmouth UMMA 30

9 Coast Guard COAS 26
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 Men's  Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

10 WPI WPI 21

10 Connecticut College CONN 21

12 Amherst AMHE 20

13 RIC RIC 19

14 Worcester State WORC 18

15 Fitchburg St. FITC 17

16 Colby-Sawyer CONH 14

17 Colby COLB 10

18 Westfield State WEMA 9

19 Bridgewater St. BWMA 8

19 Springfield SPRI 8

19 UMass Boston UMAS 8

19 Trinity TRCT 8

23 Plymouth State PLYM 3

24 Wesleyan WESL 2

24 Brandeis BRAN 2

26 Eastern Conn. St. EACT 1
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